RESOLUTION #211

A resolution setting the ward boundaries in the Village of Dorchester located in Clark and Marathon Counties, Wisconsin, based on the 2000 census.

WHEREAS, the Village of Dorchester located in Clark and Marathon Counties, being a municipality that crosses county lines, is required to establish municipal wards based on the results of the 2000 census.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village of Dorchester has established the following wards:

WARD 1 - That part of the Village of Dorchester lying in Clark County, population 823

WARD 2 - That part of the Village of Dorchester lying in Marathon County, population 4

Adopted this 5th day of Sept., 2001.

Judy Lobella

Village of Dorchester

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by a majority of the Board at a legal meeting on the <u>5th</u> day of Sept., 2001.

Judy Robida Village Clerk